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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

194334

FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

04/16/1946

ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC

Active

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400
COLUMBUS OH 43215

01/19/2024
Active

Filings

Filing Type

FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

MERGER/FOREIGN

Page 1 of 3

Date of Filing
04/16/1946
01/06/1947
10/21/1949
10/21/1949
01/17/1952
12/24/1956
01/01/1958
01/01/1959
07/07/1960
01/01/1961
09/05/1961

Thu Jun 05 2025

Document ID

C139 1326
C139 1334
C139_1340
C139_1346
C139 1352
C139 1362
B093 0576
B113 1835
B163_1979

000000357597

B226_0980
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FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
MERGER/FOREIGN

MERGER/FOREIGN

FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
MERGER/FOREIGN

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MERGER/FOREIGN

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
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01/01/1962
01/01/1963
01/01/1964
01/01/1965
04/20/1966
01/18/1967
12/28/1970
07/19/1973
01/01/1975
01/01/1976
01/01/1977
01/01/1978
01/01/1979
03/22/1979
01/01/1980
01/01/1981
09/14/1981
09/14/1981
12/18/1981
01/01/1982
08/22/1983
11/25/1983
10/23/1984
10/29/1984
05/15/1985
01/01/1986
06/03/1987
04/01/1988
12/31/1988
12/31/1989
12/31/1990
12/31/1991

09/13/1993

Thu Jun 05 2025

B253_1342
000000357598
000000357599
000000357600
B453_ 1345
B490_0561
B716_0733
B895 1137
000000357601
E607_0467
E263_1723
E407_1129
E607_0497
E569 1182
E818_ 1549
E937 2272
E964 1132
E964_1136
FO09_0149
000000357602
F309_1608
F429 1562
F554 2123
F554 1028
F767_1512
000000357603
F910 0611
F913_0460
F918 0210
F924 1768
HO002_0545
HO05_1487

H688_0865
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FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 05/09/1994 4288 0300
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 09/13/1995 5393 0283
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 09/16/1996 5893 1521
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 09/12/1997 6107_1339
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 01/08/1999 AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 02/01/1999 AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 04/07/1999 AGNTUPDT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 05/08/1998 199907400627
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 03/31/2017 201710302962
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 04/17/2017 201710702872
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS 10/18/2017 201729200456
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT 11/02/2023 202330602176
REAL ESTATE TRUST/AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 01/19/2024 202401901494

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT CO. 10/18/2017

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 5th of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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