Thu Jun 05 2025



Entity#: 194334

FILING Type: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Original Filing Date: 04/16/1946

Location: --

Business Name: ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1160 DUBLIN ROAD, SUITE 400 COLUMBUS OH 43215 01/19/2024 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT	04/16/1946	C139_1326
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	01/06/1947	C139_1334
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	10/21/1949	C139_1340
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	10/21/1949	C139_1346
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	01/17/1952	C139_1352
FOREIGN/AMENDMENT	12/24/1956	C139_1362
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1958	B093_0576
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1959	B113_1835
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	07/07/1960	B163_1979
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1961	000000357597
MERGER/FOREIGN	09/05/1961	B226_0980



Thu Jun 05 2025

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1962	B253_1342
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1963	000000357598
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1964	000000357599
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1965	000000357600
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	04/20/1966	B453_1345
MERGER/FOREIGN	01/18/1967	B490_0561
MERGER/FOREIGN	12/28/1970	B716_0733
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT	07/19/1973	B895_1137
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1975	000000357601
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1976	E607_0467
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1977	E263_1723
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1978	E407_1129
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1979	E607_0497
MERGER/FOREIGN	03/22/1979	E569_1182
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1980	E818_1549
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1981	E937_2272
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/14/1981	E964_1132
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/14/1981	E964_1136
MERGER/FOREIGN	12/18/1981	F009_0149
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1982	000000357602
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	08/22/1983	F309_1608
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	11/25/1983	F429_1562
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	10/23/1984	F554_2123
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	10/29/1984	F554_1028
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	05/15/1985	F767_1512
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/01/1986	000000357603
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	06/03/1987	F910_0611
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	04/01/1988	F913_0460
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1988	F918_0210
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1989	F924_1768
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1990	H002_0545
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1991	H005_1487
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	09/13/1993	H688_0865



Thu Jun 05 2025

FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	05/09/1994	4288_0300
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	09/13/1995	5393_0283
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	09/16/1996	5893_1521
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	09/12/1997	6107_1339
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	01/08/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	02/01/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	05/08/1998	199907400627
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	03/31/2017	201710302962
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/17/2017	201710702872
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS	10/18/2017	201729200456
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT	11/02/2023	202330602176
REAL ESTATE TRUST/AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	01/19/2024	202401901494

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT CO.	10/18/2017

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th of June, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Frek Johne